City of Saxman

Finance
September 19, 2022
4:00 PM
AGENDA
Call to Order
Roll Call

Public Comments

FY23 Financials

1. August General Fund Financials

Background: Presentation of the General Fund Financials.
2. August Water and Sewer Financials

Background: Presentation of the Water and Sewer Financials.
3. August Seaport Financials

Background: Presentation of the Seaport Financials.

4. August Cash Accounts

Background: Presentation of the Cash Accounts.
Other Matters
5. City Shop

Background: Spending for the shop was not in the original budget as it was
unforeseen. The Mayor is asking Council to consider funding.

Adjournment




City of Saxman

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

FY23 July 1 2022 through August 31, 2022
Two Months = 16% of Budget

Income

4200 -
4500 -
- Misc. Office Revenue
4603 -
4620 -
- Head Count Fees CFT
4700 -
- Dockside Lease

- Citation Penalties

4601

4621

4701
4771

Operating Revenue State of AK
Sales Tax Revenue

Admin Fees
Tourism Annual Fee CFT

Head Start Lease

4800.01 - Transfer from Seaport
4800.02 - Transfer from ARPA

4803 -

Admin Fee W&S

Total Income

Expense

5301

5801

- Office Supplies
5302 -
5310 -
5313 -
5460 -
5515 -
5720 -
5740 -
5742 -
5745 -
- Accounting/Audit
5820 -
5825 -
5827 -
6015 -
7010 -
7800 -
9100 -

Copier Service

Postage

Bank Charges

Computer Support
Telephone

Advertising

Dues/Fees

Subscriptions & Publications
Business Develoment/Meals

Legal Services
Contracted Services
Municode

Alaska Municipal League
Interest Expense
Transfers Out

General Fixed Assets

Total Expense

Net Income

Expense

5001

5301

- Wages
5005 -
5010 -
5015 -
5020 -
- Office Supplies
5460 -
5515 -

PERS Expense

PayrollTaxes

Health/Life Insurance
Workman's Comp. Insurance

Computer Support
Telephone

00 - General Fund
(General Fund)

Iltem 1.

YTD Budg_jet $ Over Budgﬁt % of Budg&t
67,268.13 80,000.00 (12,731.87) 84.09%
598.02 140,000.00 (139,401.98) 0.43%
375.34 10,000.00 (9,624.66) 3.75%
7,500.00 45,000.00 (37,500.00) 16.67%
13,333.34 40,000.00 (26,666.66) 33.33%
9,319.50 40,000.00 (30,680.50) 23.3%
0.00 3,000.00 (3,000.00) 0.0%
938.96 6,000.00 (5,061.04) 15.65%
775.00 1,000.00 (225.00) 77.5%
0.00 35,320.65 (35,320.65) 0.0%
0.00 138,073.01 (138,073.01) 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
100,108.29 538,393.66 (438,285.37) 18.59%
310.00 2,000.00 (1,690.00) 15.5%
0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.0%
150.00 1,000.00 (850.00) 15.0%
196.78 1,100.00 (903.22) 17.89%
133.09 700.00 (566.91) 19.01%
82.00 725.00 (643.00) 11.31%
0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
995.00 1,220.00 (225.00) 81.56%
0.00 300.00 (300.00) 0.0%
0.00 300.00 (300.00) 0.0%
0.00 17,000.00 (17,000.00) 0.0%
910.00 1,500.00 (590.00) 60.67%
0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.0%
4,500.00 4,200.00 300.00 107.14%
1,065.27 1,108.00 (42.73) 96.14%
324.10 1,200.00 (875.90) 27.01%
1,606.18 36,435.00 (34,828.82) 4.41%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
10,272.42 71,288.00 (61,015.58) 14.41%
89,835.87 467,105.66 (377,269.79) 19.23%

04 - City Administrator
(General Fund)

YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
12,285.78 72,200.00 (59,914.22) 17.02%
2,647.34 15,884.00 (13,236.66) 16.67%
1,009.77 6,245.30 (5,235.53) 16.17%
2,941.57 16,511.36 (13,569.79) 17.82%
55.36 281.58 (226.22) 19.66%
312.59 1,200.00 (887.41) 26.05%
0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.0%
24512 1,450.00 (1,204.88) 16.91%
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5630 -
5740 -
6010 -

6011

General Liability Insurance
Dues/Fees
Travel - Transportation/Lodging

* Travel - Per Diem
6040 -

Registration

Total Expense

Net Income

Expense
5001

5301

- Wages
5002 -
5010 -
5020 -

Temporary hire
Payroll Taxes
Workman's Comp Insurance

- Office Supplies
5460 -
5505 -
5506 -
5513 -
5515 -
5525 -
5630 -
5800 -
7002 -
7003 -
7004 -

Computer Support
Equipment
GroundsSupplies
COS Street Lights
Telephone

Landfill

General Liability Insurance
Towing Fees
Vehicle Operation
Vehicle Maintenance
Vehicle Insurance

Total Expense

Net Income

Expense

5210 -
5212 -
5508 -
6000 -
7072 -

Road Maintenance

Snow Plow/Sander Maintenance
Equipment Insurance

Road Supplies

Loader Expenses

Total Expense

Net Income

Expense
5001

- Wages
5010 -
5020 -
5630 -
5740 -
6010 -

PayrollTaxes

Workman's Comp. Insurance
General Liability Insurance
Dues/Fees

Travel - Transportation/Lodging

Iltem 1.

336.88 1,964.56 (1,627.68) 17.15%
427.50 900.00 (472.50) 47.5%
2,356.60 4,300.00 (1,943.40) 54.81%
666.00 3,300.00 (2,634.00) 20.18%
395.00 1,400.00 (1,005.00) 28.21%
23,679.51 126,636.80 (102,957.29) 18.7%
(23,679.51) (126,636.80) 102,957.29 18.7%
05 - Public Works
(General Fund)
YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
8,490.67 31,176.00 (22,685.33) 27.24%
246.00 7,500.00 (7,254.00) 3.28%
755.73 3,326.14 (2,570.41) 22.72%
0.00 2,815.61 (2,815.61) 0.0%
20.31 700.00 (679.69) 2.9%
0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
0.00 5,000.00 (5,000.00) 0.0%
84.58 700.00 (615.42) 12.08%
1,705.88 9,828.00 (8,122.12) 17.36%
56.96 876.00 (819.04) 6.5%
0.00 400.00 (400.00) 0.0%
0.00 1,052.37 (1,052.37) 0.0%
0.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00) 0.0%
0.00 2,900.00 (2,900.00) 0.0%
0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.0%
216.16 1,297.00 (1,080.84) 16.67%
11,576.29 70,571.12 (58,994.83) 16.4%
(11,576.29) (70,571.12) 58,994.83 16.4%
06 - Roads
(General Fund)
YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
1,729.77 5,000.00 (3,270.23) 34.6%
0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
44.50 267.00 (222.50) 16.67%
0.00 4,000.00 (4,000.00) 0.0%
123.23 1,000.00 (876.77) 12.32%
1,897.50 10,767.00 (8,869.50) 17.62%
(1,897.50) (10,767.00) 8,869.50 17.62%
07 - Mayor
(General Fund)
YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
1,300.00 7,800.00 (6,500.00) 16.67%
99.45 670.80 (571.35) 14.83%
5.98 30.42 (24.44) 19.66%
36.38 212.24 (175.86) 17.14%
0.00 50.00 (50.00) 0.0%
0.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00) 0.0%
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Iltem 1.

6011 - Travel - Per Diem 0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
6019 - AML Mayor's Association 0.00 50.00 (50.00) 0.0%
Total Expense 1,441.81 10,813.46 (9,371.65) 13.33%
Net Income (1,441.81) (10,813.46) 9,371.65 13.33%
09 - City Council
(General Fund)
YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Expense
5001 - Wages 0.00 18,000.00 (18,000.00) 0.0%
5010 - PayrollTaxes 0.00 1,548.00 (1,548.00) 0.0%
5020 - Workman's Comp. Insurance 13.80 70.20 (56.40) 19.66%
5515 - Telephone 22.48 177.60 (155.12) 12.66%
5630 - General Liability Insurance 83.98 489.78 (405.80) 17.15%
5730 - ElectionCosts 0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
5740 - Dues/Fees 130.00 175.00 (45.00) 74.29%
5745 - Business Develoment/Meals 22.50 600.00 (577.50) 3.75%
5901 - Retreat Expense 0.00 200.00 (200.00) 0.0%
Total Expense 272.76 21,760.58 (21,487.82) 1.25%
Net Income (272.76) (21,760.58) 21,487.82 1.25%
13 - Finance
(General Fund)
YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Expense
5001 - Wages 5,025.50 29,617.20 (24,591.70) 16.97%
5010 - Payroll Taxes 434.70 2,561.89 (2,127.19) 16.97%
5020 - Workman's Comp 19.58 115.51 (95.93) 16.95%
5301 - Office Supplies 178.23 1,000.00 (821.77) 17.82%
5460 - Computer Support 0.00 800.00 (800.00) 0.0%
5515 - Telephone 306.58 1,920.00 (1,613.42) 15.97%
5630 - General Liability Insurance 119.18 805.88 (686.70) 14.79%
5720 - Advertising 0.00 150.00 (150.00) 0.0%
5740 - Dues/Fees 0.00 95.00 (95.00) 0.0%
5825 - Contracted Services 12,000.00 72,000.00 (60,000.00) 16.67%
Total Expense 18,083.77 109,065.48 (90,981.71) 16.58%
Net Income (18,083.77) (109,065.48) 90,981.71 16.58%
14 - Grants
(General Fund)
YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Expense
5515 - Telephone 153.32 912.00 (758.68) 16.81%
5740 - Dues/Fees 0.00 540.00 (540.00) 0.0%
5825 - Contracted Services 0.00 50,000.00 (50,000.00) 0.0%
Total Expense 153.32 51,452.00 (51,298.68) 0.3%
Net Income (153.32) (51,452.00) 51,298.68 0.3%
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Expense
5301

- Office Supplies
5515 -
7002 -
7003 -
7100 -

Telephone

Vehicle Operation
Vehicle Maintenance
Boat Expense

7101 - Boat Fuel
7102 - Boat Repairs & Maintenance
Total 7100 - Boat Expense
TotalExpense
Net Income

Income
4602 - Rental Revenue
4309 - Office Landfill

Total Income

Expense
5550 - General Maintenance
5551 - Furnace Maintenance
5610 - Property/Contents Ins.

Total Expense

Net Income

Income
4400 - Vending Machines
4602 - Rental Revenue

Total Income

Expense
5001 - Wages
5010 - PayrollTaxes
5020 - Workman's Comp. Insurance
5206 - Sprinkler Maintenance
5313 - Bank Charges
5460 - Computer Support
5510 - Utilities
5515 - Telephone
5520 - Oil
5525 - Landfill
5528 - Water & Sewer Fees
5530 - Supplies
5550 - General Maintenance
5551 - Furnace Maintenance
5610 - Property/Contents Ins.
5630 - General Liability Insurance

15 - VPSO
(General Fund)

Iltem 1.

YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
23.29 500.00 (476.71) 4.66%
175.77 1,100.00 (924.23) 15.98%
496.01 1,600.00 (1,103.99) 31.0%
86.94 500.00 (413.06) 17.39%
0.00 250.00 (250.00) 0.0%
0.00 250.00 (250.00) 0.0%
0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
782.01 4,200.00 (3,417.99) 18.62%
(782.01) (4,200.00) 3,417.99 18.62%

20 - Old City Hall
(General Fund)

YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
3,000.00 18,000.00 (15,000.00) 16.67%
0.00 300.00 (300.00) 0.0%
3,000.00 18,300.00 (15,300.00) 16.39%
0.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00) 0.0%
0.00 350.00 (350.00) 0.0%
523.26 3,129.00 (2,605.74) 16.72%
523.26 4,979.00 (4,455.74) 10.51%
2,476.74 13,321.00 (10,844.26) 18.59%

22 - Community Hall
(General Fund)

YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
183.23 100.00 83.23 183.23%
4,695.00 20,000.00 (15,305.00) 23.48%
4,878.23 20,100.00 (15,221.77) 24.27%
640.50 8,774.40 (8,133.90) 7.3%
55.42 758.99 (703.57) 7.3%
64.26 425.56 (361.30) 15.1%
139.50 900.00 (760.50) 15.5%
2.70 500.00 (497.30) 0.54%
0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
1,415.16 12,000.00 (10,584.84) 11.79%
237.36 1,416.00 (1,178.64) 16.76%
6,458.75 22,000.00 (15,541.25) 29.36%
0.00 250.00 (250.00) 0.0%
0.00 5,748.00 (5,748.00) 0.0%
683.84 1,500.00 (816.16) 45.59%
6,444.80 10,000.00 (3,555.20) 64.45%
0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00) 0.0%
9,292.04 55,565.00 (46,272.96) 16.72%
33.94 238.75 (204.81) 14.22%
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5744 - Licenses/Fees
Total Expense
Net Income

Income
4602 - Rental Revenue
Total Income
Expense
5510 - Utilities
5520 - Oil
5525 - Landfill
5528 - Water & Sewer Fees
5530 - Supplies
5550 - General Maintenance
5551 - Furnace Maintenance

5610 - Property/Contents Ins.

Total Expense
Net Income

Expense

Iltem 1.

5510 -
5530 -
5550 -
5610 -

Utilities
Supplies
General Maintenance

Property/Contents Ins.

Total Expense
Net Income

Income
4602 - Rental Revenue
Total Income
Expense
5510 - Utilities
5525 - Landfill
5528 - Water & Sewer Fees
5530 - Supplies
5550 - General Maintenance

5610 - Property/Contents Ins.

Total Expense
Net Income

Expense

90.00 190.00 (100.00) 47.37%
25,558.27 122,766.70 (97,208.43) 20.82%
(20,680.04) (102,666.70) 81,986.66 20.14%

24 - Tribal Hall

(General Fund)

YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.0%
0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.0%
832.60 8,000.00 (7,167.40) 10.41%
981.53 6,000.00 (5,018.47) 16.36%
0.00 125.00 (125.00) 0.0%
0.00 5,748.00 (5,748.00) 0.0%
124.65 100.00 24.65 124.65%
560.15 2,500.00 (1,939.85) 22.41%
0.00 800.00 (800.00) 0.0%
1,653.08 9,885.00 (8,231.92) 16.72%
4,152.01 33,158.00 (29,005.99) 12.52%
(4,152.01) (32,158.00) 28,005.99 12.91%
25 - Outside Bathrooms

(General Fund)

YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
242.61 3,000.00 (2,757.39) 8.09%
706.85 1,500.00 (793.15) 47.12%

0.00 400.00 (400.00) 0.0%
360.88 1,058.00 (697.12) 34.11%
1,310.34 5,958.00 (4,647.66) 21.99%
(1,310.34) (5,958.00) 4,647.66 21.99%
26 - Carving Center
(General Fund)

YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
0.00 600.00 (600.00) 0.0%
0.00 600.00 (600.00) 0.0%

496.59 5,000.00 (4,503.41) 9.93%
0.00 25.00 (25.00) 0.0%
0.00 5,748.00 (5,748.00) 0.0%
40.97 500.00 (459.03) 8.19%

2,108.77 1,700.00 408.77 124.05%
376.60 3,352.00 (2,975.40) 11.24%

3,022.93 16,325.00 (13,302.07) 18.52%

(3,022.93) (15,725.00) 12,702.07 19.22%
27 - Public Safety Building
(General Fund)
YTD

Budget

$ Over Budget

% of Budget
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5510 - Utilities

5520 - Oil

5525 - Landfill

5528 - Water & Sewer Fees
5550 - General Maintenance
5551 - Furnace Maintenance

5610 - Property/Contents Ins.

Total Expense
Net Income

Income

4602 - Rental Revenue
Total Income
Expense

5510 - Utilities

5525 - Landfill

5550 - General Maintenance

5610 - Property/Contents Ins.

5720 - Advertising
Total Expense
Net Income

Income
4309 - Office Landfill
4602 - Rental Revenue
Total Income
Expense

Iltem 1.

5510 -
5550 -
5610 -

Utilities
General Maintenance

Property/Contents Ins.

5720 - Advertising
Total Expense
Net Income

Income
4900 - Tourism Revenue
4901 - Park Permit Revenue

4902 - Headcount Fees - Independents

4904 - Map Revenue
4905 - Park Fees - Walk Ups
Total 4900 - Tourism Revenue
Total Income
Expense
5209 - Shed Maintenance

146.42 1,000.00 (853.58) 14.64%
0.00 2,600.00 (2,600.00) 0.0%
0.00 150.00 (150.00) 0.0%
0.00 1,512.00 (1,512.00) 0.0%
0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.0%
0.00 200.00 (200.00) 0.0%

97.04 434.53 (337.49) 22.33%
243.46 6,896.53 (6,653.07) 3.53%
(243.46) (6,896.53) 6,653.07 3.53%
28 - Killer Whale Duplex
(General Fund)

YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
4,530.00 24,000.00 (19,470.00) 18.88%
4,530.00 24,000.00 (19,470.00) 18.88%
0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
0.00 100.00 (100.00) 0.0%

614.87 3,000.00 (2,385.13) 20.5%

611.40 3,656.00 (3,044.60) 16.72%
0.00 125.00 (125.00) 0.0%

1,226.27 7,381.00 (6,154.73) 16.61%
3,303.73 16,619.00 (13,315.27) 19.88%
29 - Eagle Ave Duplex
(General Fund)
YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

100.00 300.00 (200.00)

5,100.00 30,600.00 (25,500.00) 16.67%
5,200.00 30,900.00 (25,700.00) 16.83%

0.00 250.00 (250.00) 0.0%
2,158.56 3,000.00 (841.44) 71.95%

580.12 3,469.00 (2,888.88) 16.72%

0.00 125.00 (125.00) 0.0%
2,738.68 6,844.00 (4,105.32) 40.02%
2,461.32 24,056.00 (21,594.68) 10.23%

32 - Independent Tours
(General Fund)
YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

383.12 3,500.00 (3,116.88) 10.95%
32,601.00 85,000.00 (52,399.00) 38.35%
370.00 500.00 (130.00) 74.0%
11,120.00 7,000.00 4,120.00 158.86%
44,474.12 96,000.00 (51,525.88) 46.33%
44,474.12 96,000.00 (51,525.88) 46.33%

0.00 250.00 (250.00) 0.0%
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5301 - Office Supplies
5313 - Bank Charges
5700 - Totem Restoration
5720 - Advertising

Total Expense

Expense
5402 -
5508 -
5510 -
5515 -
5520 -
5550 -

- Furnace Maintenance

5610 -

5826 -

5551

Fire Truck Maintenance
Equipment Insurance
Utilities

Telephone

Qil

General Maintenance

Property/Contents Ins.
EMS Services

Total Expense

Net Income

Income
Total Expense

Net Income

Iltem 1.

0.00 800.00 (800.00) 0.0%
220.21 250.00 (29.79) 88.08%
0.00 7,500.00 (7,500.00) 0.0%
0.00 750.00 (750.00) 0.0%
220.21 9,550.00 (9,329.79) 2.31%
44,253.91 86,450.00 (42,196.09) 51.19%
34 - Fire Department
(General Fund)

YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
630.34 3,800.00 (3,169.66) 16.59%
72.13 650.00 (577.87) 11.1%
0.00 460.00 (460.00) 0.0%
0.00 3,000.00 (3,000.00) 0.0%
0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.0%
0.00 150.00 (150.00) 0.0%
291.10 2,321.00 (2,029.90) 12.54%
4,000.00 27,000.00 (23,000.00) 14.82%
4,993.57 38,881.00 (33,887.43) 12.84%
(4,993.57) (38,881.00) 33,887.43 12.84%

General Fund Totals

YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
162,190.64 729,293.66 (567,103.02) 22.24%
112,148.39 730,028.75 (514,187.99) 15.36%

50,042.25 (735.09) (52,915.03)
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Water &Sewer

Item 2.

1:32 PM
09/15/22 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis FY22
Jul - Aug 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
4201 - Water Service Charges 22,015.00 141,600.00 (119,585.00) 15.5%
4202 - Sewer Service Charges 19,917.00 116,163.00 (96,246.00) 17.1%
4203 - Shut Off Fees 0.00 650.00 (650.00) 0.0%
4205 - NSF Fees 0.00 150.00 (150.00) 0.0%
4206 - W&S Late Fees 0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
4207 - Reconnect Fees 159.78 150.00 9.78 106.5%
4410 - Interest Income 2.81 40.00 (37.19) 7.0%
Total Income 42,094.59 259,253.00 (217,158.41) 16.2%
Gross Profit 42,094.59 259,253.00 (217,158.41) 16.2%
Expense
5001 - Wages 0.00 41,520.00 (41,520.00) 0.0%
5005 - PERS Expense 0.00 9,134.40 (9,134.40) 0.0%
5010 - PayrollTaxes 0.00 3,591.48 (3,591.48) 0.0%
5015 - Health/Life Insurance 0.00 16,511.36 (16,511.36) 0.0%
5020 - Workman's Comp. Insurance 357.74 1,573.61 (1,215.87) 22.7%
5201 - Chemicals 1,583.02 20,000.00 (18,416.98) 7.9%
5202 - Water Testing Services 2,322.93 11,000.00 (8,677.07) 21.1%
5203 - Water Rights Service Fee 0.00 50.00 (50.00) 0.0%
5204 - Water TestingSupplies 0.00 250.00 (250.00) 0.0%
5207 - Water Plant Maintenance 496.57 6,000.00 (5,503.43) 8.3%
5208 - Booster Station Maint. (75.03) 1,000.00 (1,075.03) (7.5)%
5211 - Water System Maintenance 2,661.05 7,000.00 (4,338.95) 38.0%
5213 - Sewer System Maint. 0.00 5,329.38 (5,329.38) 0.0%
5220 - KGB Fees 0.00 73,366.56 (73,366.56) 0.0%
5301 - Office Supplies 22.83 1,000.00 (977.17) 2.3%
5310 - Postage 150.00 500.00 (350.00) 30.0%
5313 - Bank Charges 712.32 5,500.00 (4,787.68) 13.0%
5345 - Senior Exempt Service 0.00 1,512.00 (1,512.00) 0.0%
5460 - Computer Support 0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
5510 - Utilities 713.26 4,500.00 (3,786.74) 15.9%
5511 - Electricity-Booster Station 92.21 750.00 (657.79) 12.3%
5515 - Telephone 259.10 5,182.20 (4,923.10) 5.0%
5520 - Oil 0.00 750.00 (750.00) 0.0%
5530 - Supplies 20.21 2,500.00 (2,479.79) 0.8%
5550 - General Maintenance 235.44
5551 - Furnace Maintenance 0.00 700.00 (700.00) 0.0%
5610 - Property/Contents Ins. 62.72 375.00 (312.28) 16.7%
5611 - Ins./PropertyWater Storage 73.74 441.00 (367.26) 16.7%
5612 - Ins./PropertyWater Treatment 639.66 3,825.00 (3,185.34) 16.7%
5613 - Ins. Property-New Water Plant 1,563.92 9,352.00 (7,788.08) 16.7%
5630 - General Liability Insurance 218.62 1,300.00 (1,081.38) 16.8%
5740 - Dues/Fees 0.00 750.00 (750.00) 0.0%
5744 - Licenses/Fees 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.0%
5801 - Accounting/Audit 0.00 17,000.00 (17,000.00) 0.0%
5825 - Contracted Services 0.00 500.00 (500.00) 0.0%
6040 - Registration 0.00 450.00 (450.00) 0.0%
7004 - Vehicle Insurance 173.16
7071 - Truck Expense - Chevy 587.11 2,500.00 (1,912.89) 23.5%
7073 - Truck Insurance - Chevy 0.00 1,039.00 (1,039.00) 0.0%
7074 - Truck Maintenance - Chevy 7.92 1,000.00 (992.08) 0.8%
Total Expense 12,878.50 259,252.99 (246,374.49) 5.0%
Net Income 29,216.09 0.01 29,216.08  292,160,900.0%
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4:13 PM

09/15/22
Accrual Basis

Saxman Seaport

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July through August 2022

Item 3.

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4100 - Income
4101 - Storage
4101.01 - Outdoor Storage
4101.02 - Indoor Storage
4101.03 - Moorage

Total 4101 - Storage

4105 - Electricity
4106 - Misc. Income

Total 4100 - Income

4301 - Interest
4302 - Finance Charges
4301 - Interest - Other

Total 4301 - Interest

44 - Other Revenue
4402 - Recovery of Bad Debt
4510 - Bond Premium

Total 44 - Other Revenue
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
5200 - Public Works Payroll Expenses
5204 - Health Insurance

Total 5200 - Public Works Payroll Expenses

5210 - Finance Payroll Expense
5211 - Wages
5212 - Payroll Taxes Finance
5213 - PERS Finance

Total 5210 - Finance Payroll Expense

53 - Administrative
5301 - Office Supplies
5303 - Contract Services
5304 - Bank Service Charges
5305 - Computer and Internet Expenses
5306 - Dues and Subscriptions
5308 - Advertising and Promotion
5309 - Postage

Total 53 - Administrative

54 - Insurance Expense
5401 - General Liability Insurance
5402 - Worker's Compensation
5403 - Property Insurance

Total 54 - Insurance Expense
55 - Utilities
5501 - Electricity

5502 - Telephone Expense
5503 - Fuel

Total 55 - Utilities

56 - Safety & Security
5710 - Interest Expense

Jul - Aug 22 Budget % of Budget
1,912.88
103,444.28 500,000.00 20.7%
6,698.16 39,000.00 17.2%
112,055.32 539,000.00 20.8%
1,804.12 14,500.00 12.4%
50.00 400.00 12.5%
113,909.44 553,900.00 20.6%
822.67 250.00 329.1%
1.37 75.00 1.8%
824.04 325.00 253.6%
0.00 500.00 0.0%
234.30 1,405.80 16.7%
234.30 1,905.80 12.3%
114,967.78 556,130.80 20.7%
114,967.78 556,130.80 20.7%
2,940.29 16,511.36 17.8%
2,940.29 16,511.36 17.8%
5,595.50 39,444.00 14.2%
458.02 3,411.91 13.4%
1,231.01 8,677.68 14.2%
7,284.53 51,533.59 14.1%
0.00 500.00 0.0%
0.00 5,000.00 0.0%
192.75 1,000.00 19.3%
12.78 850.00 1.5%
0.00 150.00 0.0%
0.00 250.00 0.0%
0.00 400.00 0.0%
205.53 8,150.00 2.5%
165.02 1,073.27 15.4%
27.12 153.83 17.6%
4,061.06 24,263.00 16.7%
4,253.20 25,490.10 16.7%
3,479.86 22,100.00 15.7%
319.70 2,000.00 16.0%
0.00 500.00 0.0%
3,799.56 24,600.00 15.4%
0.00 250.00 0.0%
0.00 6,875.00 0.0%
Pa
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Item 3.

4:13 PM Saxman Seaport
09/15/22 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis July through August 2022
Jul - Aug 22 Budget % of Budget
59 - Building
5901 - Operating Supplies 48.00 500.00 9.6%
5902 - Repairs & Maintenance 18,195.61 10,000.00 182.0%
5903 - Dock Repairs 0.00 10,000.00 0.0%
5904 - Equipment Purchases 0.00 250.00 0.0%
Total 59 - Building 18,243.61 20,750.00 87.9%
5913 - Bad Debts 0.00 2,000.00 0.0%
60 - Equipment
6001 - Repairs and Maintenance 252.36 5,000.00 5.0%
6002 - Operating Expense 250.00 400.00 62.5%
Total 60 - Equipment 502.36 5,400.00 9.3%
66900 - Reconciliation Discrepancies -0.06
Total Expense 37,229.02 161,560.05 23.0%
Net Ordinary Income 77,738.76 394,570.75 19.7%

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

7500 - Savings Transfer 0.00 354,250.10 0.0%

7501 - Debt Service 0.00 5,000.00 0.0%

7800 - Transfer to General Fund 0.00 35,320.65 0.0%

Total Other Expense 0.00 394,570.75 0.0%

Net Other Income 0.00 -394,570.75 0.0%
Net Income 77,738.76 0.00 100.0%
Pa
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3:38 PM

09/15/22
Accrual Basis

City of Saxman

Cash Accounts
As of August 31, 2022

Iltem 4.

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

01.1010 -
01.1011 -
01.1025 -
10.1010 -

10.1011

General Fund Checking
Northrim Payroll

Credit Card Account
Water & Sewer Checking

- W&S Reserve Checking
88.1010 -

CARES Act Checking

Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Aug 31, 22 Aug 31, 21 % Change
629,400.18 91,472.91 588.1%
4,657.35 397.20 1,072.6%
73,598.79 50,121.10 46.8%
187,675.31 194,907.63 -3.7%
33,129.80 33,108.81 0.1%
0.02 8,588.04 -100.0%
928,461.45 378,595.69 145.2%
928,461.45 378,595.69 145.2%
928,461.45 378,595.69 145.2%
0.00 0.00 0.0%
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